Brick Endurance May 2025

Final Position Bib Number First Name Last Name Group Swim T1-Bike-T2 Run Overall time
1 42 Christopher Halsey 30-34M | 00:04:40.7 00:27:32.2 00:11:50.3 00:44:03.2
2 88 | Ross Palazzo 25-29M | 00:04:36.1 00:27:29.6 00:13:50.6 00:45:56.3
3 73 | Steven Suggs 35-39M | 00:06:06.6 00:28:59.1 00:12:55.5 00:48:01.2
4 56 Tom Lehr 60-64M  00:05:51.2 00:28:53.4 00:14:30.9 00:49:15.5
5 29 Michael Cotton 20-24M  00:04:29.2 00:33:38.8 00:13:27.6 00:51:35.6
6 80 | Donald White 60-64M | 00:05:55.5 00:31:57.5 00:15:00.3 00:52:53.3
7 63 | Carlos Rojas 50-54M  00:06:58.5 00:31:46.1 00:14:10.7 00:52:55.3
8 92 Aaron Payne 40-44M  00:05:15.4 00:33:23.4 00:15:10.8 00:53:49.6
9 44  Greg Hawkins 45-49M | 00:06:22.4 00:32:40.0 00:15:07.9 00:54:10.3
10 91 David Duguid 55-59M  00:05:57.2 00:33:34.6 00:14:53.3 00:54:25.1
11 53 Sara Larson 50-54F | 00:06:24.6 00:32:37.0 00:15:28.6 00:54:30.2
12 94 Wade Bemmels 50-54 M 00:06:13.6 00:34:09.3 00:14:09.9 00:54:32.8
13 68 | Simon Sawyer 55-50M  00:06:20.8 00:33:10.1 00:15:54.1 00:55:25.0
14 54 ' Sean Lauderback  40-44M 00:07:22.9 00:33:37.5 00:14:42.7 00:55:43.1
15 34  Kevin Earley 50-54M  00:05:59.0 00:33:45.6 00:16:26.4 00:56:11.0
16 89 | Eric Schoch 40-44M | 00:06:12.0 00:34:27.8 00:15:51.1 00:56:30.9
17 39 Adam Gattoni 30-34M  00:06:41.5 00:34:28.4 00:16:05.7 00:57:15.6
18 64 | Bryan Roney 45-49M  00:06:46.4 00:34:49.4 00:16:14.0 00:57:49.8
19 76  Simone Veale 25-29F  00:08:34.4 00:35:58.7 00:13:20.4 00:57:53.5
20 85 | Mario Ortiz 40-44M  00:07:15.3 00:33:51.3 00:17:24.9 00:58:31.5
21 47 Nolan Jacob 20-24M | 00:04:58.5 00:36:44.1 00:17:12.7 00:58:55.3
22 58 Andrew Macintyre 40-44M  00:07:54.7 00:36:34.5 00:14:38.8 00:59:08.0
23 21 Louis Almekinders | 65-69M  00:06:18.5 00:36:11.9 00:17:24.9 00:59:55.3
24 50 Frazier Keck 60-64M | 00:07:06.7 00:36:32.7 00:16:33.3 01:00:12.7
25 59 WHITNEY = MOLASKY 40-44F  00:07:28.4 00:35:24.7 00:17:41.3 01:00:34.4
26 26  Justin Bourgeois 35-39M  00:09:04.6 00:36:25.5 00:15:10.2 01:00:40.3
27 55 | Robert Lay 35-39M  00:07:55.6 00:35:52.5 00:17:16.7 01:01:04.8
28 57 Greta Leitz-Najarian | 20-24F  00:07:38.5 00:37:19.2 00:53:53.2 01:01:31.7
29 52 | Caelen Kutrip 19UM  00:07:23.5 00:35:37.0 00:18:31.7 01:01:32.2
30 67 | Tori Rumenik 30-34F  00:07:33.0 00:36:45.1 00:18:40.2 01:02:58.3
31 79 | Cindy Webster 60-64F  00:07:01.7 00:38:55.3 00:17:09.1 01:03:06.1
32 46 Craig Helms 65-69M  00:06:37.7 00:39:52.6 00:16:52.0 01:03:22.3
33 33 David Donovan 40-44M | 00:07:35.9 00:39:00.0 00:16:48.5 01:03:24.4
34 81 | David Whitney 60-64M | 00:08:15.9 00:38:17.2 00:16:53.6 01:03:26.7
35 20 Jill Adelson 45-49F  00:07:04.8 00:37:34.8 00:19:36.9 01:04:16.5
36 90 James Corbett 40-44M | 00:08:50.0 00:38:59.1 00:16:32.3 01:04:21.4
37 23 Danielle Alms 25-29F  00:07:25.6 00:37:42.6 00:19:15.5 01:04:23.7
38 75 | Ethan Valdes 20-24M  00:07:31.7 00:41:24.6 00:15:30.9 01:04:27.2
39 61 | Johnny Powell 50-54M  00:09:34.9 00:36:52.5 00:18:05.6 01:04:33.0
40 62 Tracy Rodriguez 45-49F  00:07:20.4 00:41:39.6 00:16:20.7 01:05:20.7
41 78 Simon Warren 35-39M  00:07:24.1 00:41:39.0 00:17:35.1 01:06:38.2
42 69 | Elijah Schoch 19U M  00:06:25.7 00:38:52.1 00:21:25.5 01:06:43.3
43 70 Shaun Seuschek 30-34M | 00:05:59.9 00:44:12.1 00:16:36.4 01:06:48.4
44 66 Carol Rosenfeld 40-44F | 00:06:42.9 00:39:37.6 00:22:17.4 01:08:37.9
45 51 | Brendan Kirwan 30-34M | 00:09:25.5 00:40:59.8 00:18:27.6 01:08:52.9
46 28 Emma Clarke 25-29F | 00:10:44.3 00:41:02.6 00:17:12.6 01:08:59.5




47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

77
60
45
35
74
48
87
84
32
93
41
40
30
86
36
37
22
43
82
83
72

Claire
Jacob
Addisen
Meredith
Nethania
Timothy
Naomi
Ryan
Katie
Alicia
Kenneth
David
Jerry
Marco
Tucker
Therese
Sally
Carson
Sarah
Jeff
Arthur

Vinskus
Polzin
Heavner
Flaherty
Swanson
Jacob

Nice

Zepp
DesJardin
Maroney
Griffo
Gervasio
Crowell
Ortiz

Fulle

Fulle
Almekinders
Harkrader
Williams
Wubbenhorst

Sterkenburg

20-24F
35-39M
20-24F
20-24F
30-34F
60-64M
20-24F
45-49M
30-34F
45-49 F
60-64M
55-59M
55-59M
19U M

25-29M
65-69F
70-74F
45-49F
25-29F
70-74M
55-59M

00:09:12.7
00:08:39.4
00:07:16.8
00:07:03.7
00:09:17.9
00:05:38.7
00:07:17.6
00:10:27.4
00:07:44.8
00:07:11.2
00:10:04.5
00:13:49.6
00:15:19.7
00:09:41.5
00:08:10.1
00:09:06.9
00:10:15.3
00:08:18.1
00:10:53.0
00:21:21.3
00:16:55.1

00:42:46.0
00:37:25.4
00:45:07.4
00:45:10.0
00:45:44.8
00:45:11.8
00:47:29.0
00:47:12.9
00:45:13.1
00:48:41.5
00:48:40.0
00:46:40.4
00:48:50.4
00:53:06.4
00:51:44.5
00:50:48.9
00:48:05.9
00:59:07.2
01:00:11.6
00:52:47.4
00:41:39.1

00:17:06.2
00:24:10.0
00:18:01.7
00:18:42.4
00:16:10.2
00:20:40.0
00:17:48.2
00:16:22.4
00:22:50.5
00:22:19.4
00:20:48.4
00:23:20.1
00:21:42.5
00:25:28.7
00:28:44.7
00:28:44.8
00:30:37.7
00:25:22.6
00:25:27.0
00:26:08.6

01:09:04.9

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

:10:14.8
:110:25.9
:10:56.1
111:12.9
:11:30.5
112:34.8
114:02.7
115:48.4
118:12.1
119:32.9

01:23:50.1

01:25:52.6

01:28:16.6

01:28:39.3

01:28:40.6

01:28:58.9

01:32:47.9

01:36:31.6

01:40:17.3



