Brick Endurance May 2025

Final Position	Bib Number	First Name	Last Name	Group	Swim	T1-Bike-T2	Run	Overall time
1	42	Christopher	Halsey	30-34M	00:04:40.7	00:27:32.2	00:11:50.3	00:44:03.2
2	88	Ross	Palazzo	25-29M	00:04:36.1	00:27:29.6	00:13:50.6	00:45:56.3
3	73	Steven	Suggs	35-39M	00:06:06.6	00:28:59.1	00:12:55.5	00:48:01.2
4	56	Tom	Lehr	60-64M	00:05:51.2	00:28:53.4	00:14:30.9	00:49:15.5
5	29	Michael	Cotton	20-24M	00:04:29.2	00:33:38.8	00:13:27.6	00:51:35.6
6	80	Donald	White	60-64M	00:05:55.5	00:31:57.5	00:15:00.3	00:52:53.3
7	63	Carlos	Rojas	50-54M	00:06:58.5	00:31:46.1	00:14:10.7	00:52:55.3
8	92	Aaron	Payne	40-44M	00:05:15.4	00:33:23.4	00:15:10.8	00:53:49.6
9	44	Greg	Hawkins	45-49M	00:06:22.4	00:32:40.0	00:15:07.9	00:54:10.3
10	91	David	Duguid	55-59M	00:05:57.2	00:33:34.6	00:14:53.3	00:54:25.1
11	53	Sara	Larson	50-54F	00:06:24.6	00:32:37.0	00:15:28.6	00:54:30.2
12	94	Wade	Bemmels	50-54 M	00:06:13.6	00:34:09.3	00:14:09.9	00:54:32.8
13	68	Simon	Sawyer	55-59M	00:06:20.8	00:33:10.1	00:15:54.1	00:55:25.0
14	54	Sean	Lauderback	40-44M	00:07:22.9	00:33:37.5	00:14:42.7	00:55:43.1
15	34	Kevin	Earley	50-54M	00:05:59.0	00:33:45.6	00:16:26.4	00:56:11.0
16		Eric	Schoch	40-44M	00:06:12.0	00:34:27.8	00:15:51.1	00:56:30.9
17	39	Adam	Gattoni	30-34M	00:06:41.5	00:34:28.4	00:16:05.7	00:57:15.6
18	64	Bryan	Roney	45-49M	00:06:46.4	00:34:49.4	00:16:14.0	00:57:49.8
19	76	Simone	Veale	25-29F	00:08:34.4	00:35:58.7	00:13:20.4	00:57:53.5
20	85	Mario	Ortiz	40-44M	00:07:15.3	00:33:51.3	00:17:24.9	00:58:31.5
21		Nolan	Jacob	20-24M	00:04:58.5	00:36:44.1	00:17:12.7	00:58:55.3
22		Andrew	Macintyre	40-44M	00:07:54.7	00:36:34.5	00:14:38.8	00:59:08.0
23	21	Louis	Almekinders	65-69M	00:06:18.5	00:36:11.9	00:17:24.9	00:59:55.3
24	50	Frazier	Keck	60-64M	00:07:06.7	00:36:32.7	00:16:33.3	01:00:12.7
25	59	WHITNEY	MOLASKY	40-44F	00:07:28.4	00:35:24.7	00:17:41.3	01:00:34.4
26	26	Justin	Bourgeois	35-39M	00:09:04.6	00:36:25.5	00:15:10.2	01:00:40.3
27	55	Robert	Lay	35-39M	00:07:55.6	00:35:52.5	00:17:16.7	01:01:04.8
28	57	Greta	Leitz-Najarian	20-24F	00:07:38.5	00:37:19.2	00:53:53.2	01:01:31.7
29	52	Caelen	Kutrip	19U M	00:07:23.5	00:35:37.0	00:18:31.7	01:01:32.2
30	67	Tori	Rumenik	30-34F	00:07:33.0	00:36:45.1	00:18:40.2	01:02:58.3
31	79	Cindy	Webster	60-64F	00:07:01.7	00:38:55.3	00:17:09.1	01:03:06.1
32	46	Craig	Helms	65-69M	00:06:37.7	00:39:52.6	00:16:52.0	01:03:22.3
33	33	David	Donovan	40-44M	00:07:35.9	00:39:00.0	00:16:48.5	01:03:24.4
34	81	David	Whitney	60-64M	00:08:15.9	00:38:17.2	00:16:53.6	01:03:26.7
35	20	Jill	Adelson	45-49F	00:07:04.8	00:37:34.8	00:19:36.9	01:04:16.5
36	90	James	Corbett	40-44M	00:08:50.0	00:38:59.1	00:16:32.3	01:04:21.4
37	23	Danielle	Alms	25-29F	00:07:25.6	00:37:42.6	00:19:15.5	01:04:23.7
38	75	Ethan	Valdes	20-24M	00:07:31.7	00:41:24.6	00:15:30.9	01:04:27.2
39	61	Johnny	Powell	50-54M	00:09:34.9	00:36:52.5	00:18:05.6	01:04:33.0
40	62	Tracy	Rodriguez	45-49F	00:07:20.4	00:41:39.6	00:16:20.7	01:05:20.7
41	78	Simon	Warren	35-39M	00:07:24.1	00:41:39.0	00:17:35.1	01:06:38.2
42	69	Elijah	Schoch	19U M	00:06:25.7	00:38:52.1	00:21:25.5	01:06:43.3
43	70	Shaun	Seuschek	30-34M	00:05:59.9	00:44:12.1	00:16:36.4	01:06:48.4
44	66	Carol	Rosenfeld	40-44F	00:06:42.9	00:39:37.6	00:22:17.4	01:08:37.9
45	51	Brendan	Kirwan	30-34M	00:09:25.5	00:40:59.8	00:18:27.6	01:08:52.9
46	28	Emma	Clarke	25-29F	00:10:44.3	00:41:02.6	00:17:12.6	01:08:59.5

47	77	Claire	Vinskus	20-24F	00:09:12.7	00:42:46.0	00:17:06.2	01:09:04.9
48	60	Jacob	Polzin	35-39M	00:08:39.4	00:37:25.4	00:24:10.0	01:10:14.8
49	45	Addisen	Heavner	20-24F	00:07:16.8	00:45:07.4	00:18:01.7	01:10:25.9
50	35	Meredith	Flaherty	20-24F	00:07:03.7	00:45:10.0	00:18:42.4	01:10:56.1
51	74	Nethania	Swanson	30-34F	00:09:17.9	00:45:44.8	00:16:10.2	01:11:12.9
52	48	Timothy	Jacob	60-64M	00:05:38.7	00:45:11.8	00:20:40.0	01:11:30.5
53	87	Naomi	Nice	20-24F	00:07:17.6	00:47:29.0	00:17:48.2	01:12:34.8
54	84	Ryan	Zepp	45-49M	00:10:27.4	00:47:12.9	00:16:22.4	01:14:02.7
55	32	Katie	DesJardin	30-34F	00:07:44.8	00:45:13.1	00:22:50.5	01:15:48.4
56	93	Alicia	Maroney	45-49 F	00:07:11.2	00:48:41.5	00:22:19.4	01:18:12.1
57	41	Kenneth	Griffo	60-64M	00:10:04.5	00:48:40.0	00:20:48.4	01:19:32.9
58	40	David	Gervasio	55-59M	00:13:49.6	00:46:40.4	00:23:20.1	01:23:50.1
59	30	Jerry	Crowell	55-59M	00:15:19.7	00:48:50.4	00:21:42.5	01:25:52.6
60	86	Marco	Ortiz	19U M	00:09:41.5	00:53:06.4	00:25:28.7	01:28:16.6
61	36	Tucker	Fulle	25-29M	00:08:10.1	00:51:44.5	00:28:44.7	01:28:39.3
62	37	Therese	Fulle	65-69F	00:09:06.9	00:50:48.9	00:28:44.8	01:28:40.6
63	22	Sally	Almekinders	70-74F	00:10:15.3	00:48:05.9	00:30:37.7	01:28:58.9
64	43	Carson	Harkrader	45-49F	00:08:18.1	00:59:07.2	00:25:22.6	01:32:47.9
65	82	Sarah	Williams	25-29F	00:10:53.0	01:00:11.6	00:25:27.0	01:36:31.6
66	83	Jeff	Wubbenhorst	70-74M	00:21:21.3	00:52:47.4	00:26:08.6	01:40:17.3
	72	Arthur	Sterkenburg	55-59M	00:16:55.1	00:41:39.1	-	-